## Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF WISCONSIN } ss. La Crosse County

Ann Berra, being duly sworn, says that she is the principal clerk of the LA CROSSE TRIBUNE, a public daily newspaper of general

ORDINANCE NO.: 4971 AN ORDINANCE to create Section 2-472, to rescind Section through 2-498 and to amend Section 44-113 of the Code of Ordinar the City of La Crosse pertaining to the Parking Utility Board. THE COMMON COUNCIL of the City of La Crosse do ordain as follows: Sec. 2-472 Parking Utility The Board of Public Works shall operate as a parking utility under Stat. §§ 66.0805 and 66.0829 relating to the acquisition, manage and operation of a Municipal Parking Utility System and shall has jurisdiction, powers and duties extended to any comprehensive mu- parking system within the corporate limits of the City. The operation parking system shall be deemed a public utility pursuant to the provise the Wisconsin Constitution and the laws of the State of Wisconsin. SECTION II: Sections 2-496 through 2-498 are hereby rescinded. SECTION III: Sections 2-496 through 2-498 are hereby rescinded. SECTION III: Section 44-113 is hereby amended to read as follows: Sec. 44-113 Parking lots and ramps owned, rented or leased City are hereby placed under the jurisdiction and control Parking Utility Board of Public Works. (b) The patrolling and enforcement of parking restrictions in lots and ramps shall be supervised and directed by the Department. (c) The La Crosse Municipal Parking Utility Board of Public Works such lots or ramps. (1) The Parking Utility Board of Public Works shall determ time limits of all parking lots and ramps and the charge to be made therefor. (2) The Parking Utility Board of Public Works shall determ time limits of all parking lots and ramps and the charge to be made therefor. (3) The Parking Utility Board of Public Works shall determ to rowice in a parking lot or ramp in violation of the closing hours. (3) The Parking Utility Board of Public Works shall make other regulations in relation thereto as from time to thin	2-496 and that n the pap shed in t shed	the notice of w er in which the he said newspap day of day of	February ntes, to wit:	printed copy
<ul> <li>other regulations in relation thereto as from time to timbe necessary.</li> <li>(4) The terms and conditions of any parking regulations as a by resolution of the Parking Utility Board of Public Word be publicly displayed upon the lot or ramp by an app sign or by installation of parking meters with the charge indicated upon such meter or sign. Such resolution shall with the City Clerk to be transmitted to the Common Co (d) It shall be unlawful for any person to place any object upor lots or ramps for storage except in compliance with the and conditions of this article, in compliance with the and conditions of this article, in compliance with the and conditions of this article, in a public tworks Perking adopted and posted by the Board of Public Works Perking Utility.</li> <li>(e) No person parking a vehicle in a public ramp or lot shap any the required fees for parking whether after hours or oth SECTION IV: Should any portion of this ordinance be d unconstitutional or invalid by a court of competent jurisdiction, the rear of this division shall not be affected.</li> <li>SECTION V: This Ordinance shall take effect upon its enactment. <i>Is/</i> Timothy Kabat, Mayor <i>Isr</i> Teri Lehrke, Clerk</li> <li>Passed: 2/9/17</li> <li>Approved: 2/10/17</li> <li>2/18 30528856 WNAXLP</li> </ul>	adopted ks shall ropriate b, if any, be filed uncil. on such e terms ulations g-Uility d by the lil fail to herwise. leclared mainder M	day of <u></u>	Berry February A	2017
	Commission 29th	as Notary Pu day of	blic will expire on December	the 2020
mindi wany	Times, Ver. ournal/Monitor	non County Bro Herald, Jackson	ily News,Houston Co adcaster, Coulee Ne o CountyChronicle, O v Foxxy Publications	ws, Tomah